CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2018-026 RESTRICTING PARKING ON THE EAST SIDE OF DIVISION STREET FROM SEVENTH STREET 220 FEET SOUTH

WHEREAS,	Division Street is part of the 2018 Division Street and Seventh Street Reconstruction Project 2018STRT-A37; and,
WHEREAS,	Division Street is part of the City of Northfield's Municipal State-Aid (MSA) Street System; and,
WHEREAS,	the City of Northfield passed Resolution 2017-021, and was granted by MnDOT a Variance request allowing 2' of distance between the traffic lane and parking stall in lieu of the 14' required by Minnesota Rule 8820.9961 on the entire Division Street portion of the construction project; and,
WHEREAS,	the District State-Aid Engineer has requested a Municipal Resolution eliminating parking on the east side of Division Street from Seventh Street south 220'.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Northfield that parking on the east side of Division Street from Seventh Street 220' south shall be prohibited effective immediately when the construction project is completed and opened up to normal operating function.	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Northfield that the appropriate regulatory signs should be erected with the project.	
PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 6 th day of March 2018.	
ATTEST	
City Clerk	Mayor
VOTE:	POWNELL COLBY DELONG NAKASIAN
	NESS PETERSON WHITE ZWEIFEL